
Hoover Patriot Athletics 
Athletic Staff 2023-24  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Football JO Pierro  Joseph.pierro@fresnounified.org July 31: 3pm on Football Fld. 

Girls Volleyball Heather Alarcon Heather.alarcon@fresnounified.org Aug 2: 3pm in Event Center 

Girls Tennis Ben Akioyame Benjamin.akioyame@fresnounified.org Aug 4: 3pm at Tennis Courts 

Girls Water Polo Matthew 
Provchy 

Matthew.provchy@fresnounified.org July 31: 3:30-5:30pm at Aquatics 
Complex 

Boys Water Polo Evan Loewen* Evan.loewen@fresnounified.org July 31: 5:15-7:15pm  

Cross Country 
Josh Oliver Joshua.oliver@fresnounified.org July 31: 7:30am in Gym 3 

Matt Garvin Matthew.garvin@fresnounified.org July 31: 7:30am in Gym 3 

Girls Golf Justin Manuel      Justin.manuel@fresnounified.org July 31: 3-4:30PM on EC Stage 

Unified Soccer 
Cristian Avalos Christian.avalos@fresnounified.org TBA  

Darryle Nubia Darryle.Nubia@fresnounified.org TBA 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Girls Basketball Ashley Chavira    Ashley.chavira@fresnounified.org Oct 23: Time TBA 

Boys Basketball Tezale Archie     Tezale.archie@fresnounified.org Oct 23: Time TBA 

Girls Soccer Dani Dickie      Danielle.dickie@fresnounified.org Oct 23: Time TBA 

Boys Soccer Cristian Avalos Christian.avalos@fresnounified.org Oct 23: Time TBA 

Wrestling Todd Gonzales* Todd.gonzales@fresnounified.org Oct 23: Time TBA 
 

 

 
 

Baseball David Jones David.Jones2@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA @ Baseball Fld. 

Softball Angie Bustos Angelina.bustos@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA @ Softball Fld. 

Boys Tennis Justin Kenyon   Justin.kenyon@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA @ Tennis Courts 

Boys Golf Justin Manuel     Justin.manuel@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA  

Track & Field 
Jason Bessard Jason.bessard@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA @ Track 

Jackie Palmer Jacqueline.palmer@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA @ Track 

Girls Swimming Kylie Johnson Kylie.johnson@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA @ Pool 

Boys Swimming Evan Loewen* Even.loewen@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA @ Pool 

Boys Volleyball Diego Tejeda*     Diego.tejedacenizeros@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA 

Girls Badminton Don Robinson*     Donrobinson261@yahoo.com Jan 22: Time TBA 

Girls Lacrosse Michael Dean*   Michael.dean@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA 

Competitive Cheer Ashley Hughes* Ashley.hughes@fresnounified.org Jan 22: Time TBA 

Unified Basketball 
and Track & Field 

Shawn Toomer Shawn.toomer@fresnounified.org TBA 

Mike Hill Michael.hill@fresnounified.org TBA 

 

Sideline Pep & Cheer ➢ Ashley Hughes*   Ashley.hughes@fresnounified.org 
Athletic Trainer ➢ Cheyenne Sundstrum*  Cheyenne.raymond@fresnounified.org 
Special Olympics ➢ Mike Hill   Michael.hill@fresnounified.org 
 

* Coach is either a walk on or an off-campus teacher 

FALL SPORTS:  Aug-Nov          Contact Head Coach for more information    Tryout Information 

Athletic Director: 
Dara Johnson  dara.johnson@fresnounified.org, 559-451-4064 

Assistant Athletic Directors: 
Ashley Chavira  ashley.chavira@fresnounified.org &  

Josh Oliver joshua.oliver@fresnounified.org 
Vice Principal, Athletics: Erica Jimenez erica.jimenez@fresnounified.org 

NCAA Coordinator: Katelin Sievers katelin.sievers@fresnounified.org 
 

WINTER SPORTS:  Oct-Mar     Contact Head Coach for more information   Tryout Information 

SPRING SPORTS:  Jan-May      Contact Head Coach for more information   Tryout Information 
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